Grimsargh Parish Church.
Funeral & Burial Fees Summary 2021

TOTAL

Diocese

PCC

Churchyard
contribution

Organ

Verger

Digging
of grave

Funeral in church
followed by Burial
in churchyard

799

122

397

150

70

60

#

Funeral in church
followed by
cremation

(or burial in public
cemetery)

358

137

91

70

60

Burial of ashes in
churchyard

216

42

124

50

Funeral service at
crematorium or
funeral at public
cemetery

199

199

Memorials:

New or

replacement stone
*

144

14

130

Small cross of
wood *

46

14

32

Additional
Inscription *

28

14

14

Name added to
memorial book
(ashes in garden
of remembrance)

30

30

No fee is payable in respect of a still-born infant or for the funeral or burial of a child
under 18 years of age.

# The Gravedigger’s fee is in addition to the above burial fees and payable
separately through the funeral director, who can advise on the amount due.

* When ordering a memorial stone, please enquire about what is permitted
under diocesan churchyard regulations. The Vicar will be pleased to help with
this. These are church fees only - the cost of the stone and inscription are
arranged with the stonemason or funeral director.

Heating: Statutory fees for services do not include heating. Where necessary, an
additional fee of £50 may be charged by the PCC (parochial church council) to cover

this.




Grimsargh Parish Church.
Marriage Fees Summary 2021

TOTAL | Diocese | PCC | Verger | Organist | Certificate

Calling Banns 31 31

Banns of marriage | 46 46

with certificate
(required when
marrying in another

parish)

Wedding 535 211 253 60 0 11
Wedding & Organ 605 211 253 60 70 11
Wedding & Organ | 675 211 253 60 140 11
& Video *

NB: Totals for weddings do not include banns fee.
£31 is charged for calling banns.

* Wedding with video: The organist receives an enhanced fee and you must
provide the vicar with evidence of having obtained a video recording licence (or the
videographer may do this on your behalf). Ensure that the licence covers you also for
any recorded music that might be in use during proceedings.

Heating: Statutory fees for services do not include heating. where necessary, an
additional fee of £50 may be charged by the PCC (parochial church council) to cover
this.




