Grimsargh Parish Church. Funeral & Burial Fees <u>Summary</u> 2021

	TOTAL	Diocese	PCC	Churchyard contribution	Organ	Verger	Digging of grave
Funeral in church followed by Burial in churchyard	799	122	397	150	70	60	#
Funeral in church followed by cremation (or burial in public cemetery)	358	137	91	0	70	60	
Burial of ashes in churchyard	216	42	124	0	0	0	50
Funeral service at crematorium or funeral at public cemetery	199	199	0				
Memorials:							
New or replacement stone *	144	14	130				
Small cross of wood *	46	14	32				
Additional Inscription *	28	14	14				
Name added to memorial book (ashes in garden of remembrance)	30		30				

No fee is payable in respect of a still-born infant or for the funeral or burial of a child under 18 years of age.

- # The **Gravedigger's fee** is in addition to the above burial fees and payable separately through the funeral director, who can advise on the amount due.
- * When ordering a **memorial stone**, please enquire about what is permitted under diocesan churchyard regulations. The Vicar will be pleased to help with this. These are church fees only the cost of the stone and inscription are arranged with the stonemason or funeral director.

Heating: Statutory fees for services do not include heating. Where necessary, an <u>additional fee</u> of **£50** may be charged by the PCC (parochial church council) to cover this.

Grimsargh Parish Church. Marriage Fees <u>Summary</u> 2021

	TOTAL	Diocese	PCC	Verger	Organist	Certificate
Calling Banns	31		31			
Banns of marriage with certificate (required when marrying in another parish)	46		46			
Wedding	535	211	253	60	0	11
Wedding & Organ	605	211	253	60	70	11
Wedding & Organ & Video *	675	211	253	60	140	11

NB: Totals for weddings do not include banns fee. £31 is charged for calling banns.

* **Wedding with video**: The organist receives an enhanced fee and you must provide the vicar with evidence of having obtained a video recording licence (or the videographer may do this on your behalf). Ensure that the licence covers you also for any recorded music that might be in use during proceedings.

Heating: Statutory fees for services do not include heating. where necessary, an <u>additional fee</u> of **£50** may be charged by the PCC (parochial church council) to cover this.